National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
LP3875-ADJ
1.5A Fast Ultra Low Dropout Linear Regulators
General Description
The LP3875-ADJ fast ultra low-dropout linear regulators op-

J
www.national.com 2
Ordering Information
20074631
Package Type Designator is "T" for TO220 package, "S" for TO263 package, and "MP" for SOT-223 package.
TABLE 1. Package Marking and Ordering Information
Output
Voltage
Order Number
Description
(Current,
Option)
Package Type Package Marking Supplied As:
ADJ LP3875EMP-ADJ 1.5A, Adj SOT223-5 LHSB 1000 Units on Tape
and Reel
ADJ LP3875EMPX-ADJ 1.5A, Adj SOT223-5 LHSB 2000 Units on Tape
and Reel
ADJ LP3875ES-ADJ 1.5A, Adj TO263-5 LP3875ES-ADJ Rail
ADJ LP3875ESX-ADJ 1.5A, Adj TO263-5 LP3875ES-ADJ Tape and Reel
ADJ LP3875ET-ADJ 1.5A, Adj TO220-5 LP3875ET-ADJ Rail
LP
3875-A
D
J